

Arjun Singh & others vs. Ram Pal & others

RSA No. 311 of 2022

4.11.2022 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **30.12.2022**, on steps being taken within one week.

CMP No. 15371 of 2022

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the suit property till next date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th November, 2022
(kck)