

Arjun Singh & others vs. Ram Pal & others

RSA No. 311 of 2022

30.12.2022 Present: Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 1 and 3 are present in person and seek time to engage counsel.

None has appeared for respondents No. 4 to 6 despite service.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have died. Let steps for representation of deceased respondent No.2 be taken within two weeks.

List on **24.3.2023**. interim order to continue.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

30th December, 2022
(kck)