

Arjun Singh and ors. Vs. Ram Pal and ors.

RSA No. 311 of 2022

24.03.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pranjul Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Ravi Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2, as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable for **26.05.2023**, on taking steps within one week.

Interim order to continue.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24^h March, 2023

(sushma)