

Sh. Arjun Singh & Ors. vs. Sh. Ram Lal & Ors.

RSA No. 311 of 2022.

26.05.2023 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Ravi Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for proposed LRs of respondent No. 2.

CMP(M) No. 160 of 2023.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 and proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 have submitted that they do not intend to file any reply to the instant application.

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 as detailed in para-2 of the application are ordered to be brought on record. Amended memo of parties be filed. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 311 of 2022.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable on 7th August, 2023. Steps be taken within one week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

26th May, 2023.
(jai)