

**Arjun Singh & Ors Vs. Ram Lal & Ors.**

**RSA No. 311 of 2022**

**12.09.2023 Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ravi Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for proposed respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d).

**RSA No. 311 of 2022.**

Record of the learned Appellate Court has been received, however, record of the learned Trial Court has not been received. Let the same be requisitioned. Thereafter the matter be listed for admission hearing.

**CMP No. 15371 of 2022**

Reply to the CMP filed. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks.

Interim order to continue.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**September 12, 2023**  
(ravinder)