

Arjun Singh & Ors. Vs. Ram Lal & Ors.

RSA No. 311/2022

08.11.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for proposed respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d).

As jointly prayed for, list alongwith CMP No. 12536 of 2023 (RSAST No. 21629/2013).

In the meantime, interim order passed in CMP No. 15371 of 2022 to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

8th November, 2023
(raman)