

Arjun Singh & Ors. Vs. Ram Lal & Ors.

**RSA No.311 of 2022**

26.12.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Ravi Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for proposed respondents No.2(a) to 2(d).  
Respondent No.3 already *ex-parte*.  
None for the remaining respondents.

**Admit** on the substantial questions of law No.1 to 3, formulated at page 15 of the paper-book.

List for final hearing in due course.

**CMP No. 15371 of 2022**

Heard. Interim order dated 04.11.2022 is made absolute during the pendency of the present appeal.

The application stands disposed of.

December 26, 2023  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**