

RSA-311 of 2022

31.12.2024 Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, vice counsel for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d).

Amended memo of parties and POA on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d) and respondents No. 3, 5 & 6 are awaited despite opportunities dated 18.11.2024 & 03.12.2024.

However, Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. H.S. Chandel, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d) and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d).

Amended memo of parties and POA on behalf of respondents No. 3, 5 & 6 by Ms. Dhanwanti Devi, who has been appointed as legal-aid-counsel, is awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.12.2024

(Vriti)