

**RSA No. 311 of 2022**

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ravi Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1.  
Mr. Asha Kaith vice Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d).

POA on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d) by Sh. Mr. Asha Kaith vice Sh. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate and on behalf of respondents No. 3, 5 and 6 by Ms. Dhanwanti Devi, Advocate are still awaited. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks.  
List thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**31.10.2025**

*(Shalini)*